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Oneonta Opener 2022 - 3/14/2022

Gilbreath Stadium

Meet Program - Field  Events

Event  6   Boys Long Jump

Monday 3/14/2022 - 4:00 PM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Boaz 17-09.5044 Fowler, Brenden _________1

Cleveland Hi 17-11.00291 Sandoval, Brian _________2

Cherokee Cou 18-00.00216 Diamond, Jayquan _________3

Westbrook Ch 18-01.00943 Bean, Keaton _________4

Southside-Ga 18-02.00804 Holcombe, Micah _________5

Pinson Valle 18-04.00708 Peterson, Jaylen _________6

Pinson Valle 18-04.00706 Metcalf, TJ _________7

Fairview 18-10.00415 Goble, Jamison _________8

Westbrook Ch 18-10.00960 Robertson, Sage _________9

Pinson Valle 19-01.00700 Ivy, Rod _________10

Oneonta 19-02.00666 Pendleton, Camrin _________11

Pinson Valle 19-02.00705 Metcalf, Tevis _________12

Cleveland Hi 19-02.00269 Browning, Bryson _________13

Fairview 19-04.00413 Frost, Eli _________14

Pinson Valle 19-06.00711 Russell, Tyler _________15

Oneonta 19-08.00655 Gilliland, Gabe _________16

JB Penningto 19-08.50565 Marquez, Joshua _________17

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Center Point ND120 Brown, Mekhi _________1

Southeastern ND745 Cortiz, Davey _________2

Wenonah 10-00.00910 Strickland, Dijon _________3

Southeastern 11-02.50742 Carson, Caleb _________4

Southeastern 13-06.50760 Smith, Chandler _________5

Southside-Ga 13-09.50796 Gallagher, Caleb _________6

Wenonah 14-04.00898 McCray, Zavier _________7

Jasper High 14-05.25499 Naramore, Logan _________8

Jasper High 14-06.50505 Samuel, Kevon _________9

JB Penningto 15-05.00560 Heptinstall, Carter _________10

Douglas High 15-05.00362 Watkins, Kenyan _________11

Boaz 15-07.5036 Cobb, Reese _________12

Boaz 15-10.0066 Powell, Jeb _________13

Cherokee Cou 16-02.75212 Cowser, Trey _________14

Cherokee Cou 16-08.75237 Mitchell, Lamycal _________15

Boaz 17-01.0051 Kelly, Jaquan _________16

Southside-Ga 17-04.00789 Baker, Kenan _________17

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Center Point ND135 Moore, Therman _________1

Locust Fork ND606 Boatright, Jalon _________2

Susan Moore ND843 Cortez, Isaiah _________3

Cleveland Hi ND272 Chitwood, Peyton _________4

Cleveland Hi ND266 Box, Kevin _________5

Locust Fork ND619 Mitchell, Matthew _________6

Southeastern ND758 McCray, Noah _________7

Southside-Ga ND825 Van Ling, Duncan _________8

Locust Fork ND625 Rooker, Isaiah _________9

Susan Moore ND845 Endsley, Trent _________10

Cherokee Cou ND214 Davis, JohnEvan _________11

Center Point ND136 Muhammad, Calab _________12

Cleveland Hi ND277 Gilliland, Pierce _________13

Locust Fork ND632 White, Titus _________14

JB Penningto ND552 Blackmon, Landon _________15

Cherokee Cou ND204 Boom, CJ _________16

Center Point ND129 Howard, Nicholas _________17

Center Point ND150 Tubbs, Terrance _________18

Fairview ND401 Allen, Weston _________19

JB Penningto ND564 Marquez, Jonathan _________20

Southeastern ND746 DeJesus, Sebastian _________21

Event  8   Boys Triple Jump

Monday 3/14/2022 - 5:00 PM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Cherokee Cou ND209 Cothran, Jake _________1

Fairview ND401 Allen, Weston _________2

Locust Fork ND619 Mitchell, Matthew _________3

Locust Fork ND625 Rooker, Isaiah _________4

Southside-Ga ND804 Holcombe, Micah _________5

Boaz ND42 Dorzin, Ephraim _________6

JB Penningto ND552 Blackmon, Landon _________7

JB Penningto ND558 Dingler, Jake _________8

Locust Fork ND632 White, Titus _________9

Boaz ND44 Fowler, Brenden _________10

Center Point ND150 Tubbs, Terrance _________11

Locust Fork ND606 Boatright, Jalon _________12

Cherokee Cou ND241 Ramsey, Damian _________13

Southeastern ND743 Chavez, Fernando _________14

Southside-Ga 27-09.00796 Gallagher, Caleb _________15

Cherokee Cou 28-08.50204 Boom, CJ _________16

Westbrook Ch 31-00.50956 Miller, Mason _________17

Southside-Ga 32-06.75819 Sloan, Braxton _________18

Southside-Ga 34-07.25789 Baker, Kenan _________19

JB Penningto 35-08.00560 Heptinstall, Carter _________20

Cherokee Cou 36-05.50212 Cowser, Trey _________21

Fairview 36-09.00415 Goble, Jamison _________22

Cleveland Hi 36-11.00269 Browning, Bryson _________23

Southside-Ga 39-10.50827 Wright, Sanjay _________24

JB Penningto 41-00.00565 Marquez, Joshua _________25

Pinson Valle 42-02.00711 Russell, Tyler _________26
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Oneonta Opener 2022 - 3/14/2022

Gilbreath Stadium

Meet Program - Field  Events

Event  5   Girls Long Jump

Monday 3/14/2022 - 5:00 PM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Westbrook Ch ND928 Meador, Taylor _________1

Wenonah ND858 Edwards, Shia _________2

JB Penningto 9-06.50537 Posey, Ellie _________3

Fairview 10-11.50375 Harris, Somer _________4

Locust Fork 12-01.00604 Wilson, Kinley _________5

Westbrook Ch 12-02.00924 Hyfield, Gracie _________6

Center Point 12-09.00100 Muhammad, Desirae _________7

Southside-Ga 12-10.00781 Powers, Haley _________8

JB Penningto 12-11.00526 Graves, Alyson _________9

Center Point 13-01.00112 Williams, Trinity _________10

Westbrook Ch 13-03.00917 Countryman, Faith _________11

Oneonta 13-06.00636 Brooks, Gracie _________12

JB Penningto 14-01.00545 Wood, Lola _________13

Southside-Ga 14-05.50785 Thompson, Lexi _________14

Southside-Ga 14-05.50773 Henderson, Lauren _________15

Fairview 14-08.50381 McDonald, Abby _________16

Wenonah 15-09.00870 Lewis, Tinasha _________17

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Oneonta ND634 Borden, Audrey _________1

Cleveland Hi ND251 Edgil, Storm _________2

Southeastern ND731 Peek, Laci _________3

Wenonah ND881 Shelley, Samariya _________4

Cherokee Cou ND200 Woodall, Jozalyn _________5

Wenonah ND859 Freeman, Nysa _________6

Southeastern ND721 Austin, Ryah _________7

Center Point ND86 Curry, Ahzyleer _________8

Southeastern ND728 Graham, Alyssa _________9

Wenonah ND860 Green, Anijha _________10

JB Penningto ND527 Johnson, Heidi _________11

Cherokee Cou ND191 Turner, Jhaniya _________12

JB Penningto ND530 Mardis, Alexa _________13

Locust Fork ND602 Sweatt, Katelynn _________14

Locust Fork ND592 King, Ella _________15

Cherokee Cou ND168 Haygood, Ava _________16

Southeastern ND732 Readus, Baleigh _________17

Center Point ND90 Henderick, Karniece _________18

Southside-Ga ND774 Hoenou, Janice _________19

Cherokee Cou ND180 Samples, Addison _________20

Cherokee Cou ND185 Starr, Deannia _________21

Southeastern ND730 Lambert, McKenzie _________22

Event  7   Girls Triple Jump

Monday 3/14/2022 - 4:00 PM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Center Point ND86 Curry, Ahzyleer _________1

JB Penningto ND530 Mardis, Alexa _________2

Center Point ND90 Henderick, Karniece _________3

Locust Fork ND602 Sweatt, Katelynn _________4

Southeastern ND728 Graham, Alyssa _________5

Locust Fork ND592 King, Ella _________6

Cherokee Cou ND200 Woodall, Jozalyn _________7

Center Point ND112 Williams, Trinity _________8

Cherokee Cou ND185 Starr, Deannia _________9

JB Penningto ND544 Whitehead, Emma Kate _________10

Cherokee Cou ND180 Samples, Addison _________11

Locust Fork 21-02.00604 Wilson, Kinley _________12

JB Penningto 21-03.00537 Posey, Ellie _________13

JB Penningto 26-07.50545 Wood, Lola _________14

Westbrook Ch 26-10.50929 Millirons, Bella _________15

Oneonta 27-05.50636 Brooks, Gracie _________16

JB Penningto 28-08.00526 Graves, Alyson _________17

Fairview 29-07.50381 McDonald, Abby _________18

Wenonah 30-01.00870 Lewis, Tinasha _________19

Event  38   Boys Shot Put Ambulatory Ambulatory

Monday 3/14/2022 - 4:00 PM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Cherokee Cou ND206 Burton, Daniel _________1

Cherokee Cou ND243 Sammitt, Jack _________2

Event  2   Boys Shot Put

Monday 3/14/2022 - 5:00 PM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Southeastern 33-08.50739 Albano, Evan _________1

Fairview 34-11.00412 Foster, Cale _________2

Fairview 35-05.00403 Bice, Ethan _________3

Cleveland Hi 36-01.50275 Escamilla, Arturo _________4

Southside-Ga 36-03.00821 Strunk, Jacob _________5

JB Penningto 36-05.00576 Scott, Caden _________6

Pinson Valle 37-02.00699 Ivy, Carlos _________7

Oneonta 38-04.50674 Thompson, Kevin _________8

Pinson Valle 38-07.00697 Griffin, Cameron _________9

Cherokee Cou 38-07.00241 Ramsey, Damian _________10

Oneonta 39-01.00664 Nolen, Sawyer _________11

Southside-Ga 39-07.00794 Davis, Collins _________12

Southside-Ga 40-02.00818 Shirley, Will _________13

Southeastern 40-04.00762 Uriostegui, Omar _________14

JB Penningto 42-10.00559 Floyd, Hayden _________15

Pinson Valle 43-02.00692 Brown, Joel _________16

Westbrook Ch 48-04.00951 Henry, Carl _________17



Xpress Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:34 PM  3/13/2022  Page 3

Oneonta Opener 2022 - 3/14/2022

Gilbreath Stadium

Meet Program - Field  Events

Flight   2 of  3   Finals...(Event  2   Boys Shot Put)
Oneonta 28-05.00650 Bartlett, Chance _________1

Fairview 28-07.00421 Harrington, John _________2

Cleveland Hi 29-03.50265 Box, Jessie _________3

Southeastern 29-04.50761 Tate, Morgan _________4

Center Point 30-00.00142 Perry, Gerrell _________5

Center Point 30-00.00139 Nelson, Samuel _________6

Center Point 30-00.00131 Lewis, Nasir _________7

Center Point 30-00.00148 Sutton, Shannon _________8

Center Point 30-00.00141 Parker-Holt, Kaleb _________9

Boaz 30-00.0076 Velasquez, Franky _________10

Southeastern 30-01.00743 Chavez, Fernando _________11

JB Penningto 30-03.00557 Dingler, Daniel _________12

Cherokee Cou 31-05.00245 Watts, Jay _________13

Oneonta 31-11.00661 Nesmith, Cade _________14

Cherokee Cou 32-04.50220 Gaylor, Zack _________15

Cherokee Cou 32-07.00215 Diamond, Dmarious _________16

Wenonah 33-04.00914 Williams, Landen _________17

Flight   3 of  3   Finals
Cherokee Cou ND217 Diamond, Tae _________1

Locust Fork ND627 Stedham, Jacob _________2

JB Penningto ND555 Bullard, Abin _________3

Cleveland Hi ND282 Martinez, Salveador _________4

Southside-Ga ND792 Chastain, Cole _________5

Westbrook Ch ND953 Lancaster, Cooper _________6

Southside-Ga ND811 Moreland, Braxten _________7

Southeastern ND744 Cofield, Jasen _________8

Cleveland Hi ND288 Peace, Colby _________9

Locust Fork ND613 Hodges, Dylan _________10

Oneonta ND651 Beck, Andrew _________11

Susan Moore ND844 Denney, Michael _________12

Fairview ND423 Hostetler, Daniel _________13

Locust Fork ND616 Leo, Logan _________14

JB Penningto ND580 Wood, Marlow _________15

Boaz ND64 Patterson, Elijah _________16

Wenonah 17-00.00902 Nelson, Rodney _________17

Locust Fork 20-01.00607 Burton, Ryan _________18

Boaz 22-07.0058 Matias, Miguel _________19

Fairview 24-07.00417 Griffin, Hayden _________20

Locust Fork 24-10.00624 Patterson, Caleb _________21

Wenonah 25-02.00912 Tubbs, Frederick _________22

Boaz 27-04.0031 Brownrigg, Broderick _________23

Wenonah 27-04.00892 Dozier, Christian _________24

Event  1   Girls Shot Put

Monday 3/14/2022 - 4:00 PM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Southeastern 20-00.00720 Amos, Gracie _________1

Oneonta 20-01.00643 Sanderson, Hannah _________2

Center Point 20-01.0087 Davis, Simone _________3

Pinson Valle 20-02.00681 Davis, Alaya _________4

Fairview 21-11.00382 Moye, Brianna _________5

Oneonta 22-03.00641 McKee, Kelsey _________6

JB Penningto 22-06.00535 Morton, Jaden _________7

Oneonta 23-06.00639 Gilliland, Avery _________8

Boaz 24-04.251 Brownrigg, Michela _________9

Westbrook Ch 24-05.00918 Countryman, Gracie _________10

JB Penningto 26-06.00521 Cruz, Abbi _________11

JB Penningto 27-01.00543 Washburn, Katie _________12

Pinson Valle 27-09.00690 Williams, Arieana _________13

Locust Fork 28-05.75587 Evans, Faith _________14

Fairview 28-07.00392 Segrest, Laci _________15

Center Point 29-01.0096 Lewis, Nehaja _________16

Cherokee Cou 31-01.00166 Green, Kaylee _________17

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Susan Moore ND835 Smallwood, Cali _________1

Cherokee Cou ND170 Keasler, Lorelei _________2

Cleveland Hi ND257 Kelly, Layla _________3

Locust Fork ND598 Pettigrew, Jacie _________4

Wenonah ND867 Johnson, Cherish _________5

JB Penningto ND538 Powell, Avery _________6

Susan Moore ND832 Painter, Marissa _________7

Center Point ND101 Pharris, Kaylen _________8

Wenonah ND865 Johnson, Alayah _________9

Locust Fork ND599 Reiff, Claire _________10

Fairview ND369 Davis, Allison _________11

Cherokee Cou ND172 McGatha, Braelin _________12

Locust Fork ND594 Lowe, Christina _________13

Cleveland Hi ND253 Gonzalez, Montserrat _________14

Southeastern ND734 Sullivan, Kali _________15

Cherokee Cou ND175 Norris, Lily _________16

Southeastern ND733 Stephens, Zoe _________17

Locust Fork ND583 Baird, Mya _________18

Center Point 16-05.0094 Johnson, Bre'Niya _________19

Cherokee Cou 17-07.00185 Starr, Deannia _________20

JB Penningto 18-04.00524 Dingler, Kayla _________21

Center Point 19-08.0082 Brazzle, Cursten _________22

Oneonta 20-00.00646 Vines, Kaitlyn _________23
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Oneonta Opener 2022 - 3/14/2022

Gilbreath Stadium

Meet Program - Field  Events

Event  13   Girls Javelin Throw

Monday 3/14/2022 - 5:00 PM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Locust Fork ND594 Lowe, Christina _________1

Locust Fork ND583 Baird, Mya _________2

Southeastern ND734 Sullivan, Kali _________3

Southeastern ND729 Hooper, Alyssa _________4

Center Point ND96 Lewis, Nehaja _________5

Cleveland Hi ND253 Gonzalez, Montserrat _________6

Oneonta 38-03635 Bradley, Sadie _________7

JB Penningto 45-00534 McCoy, Natalie _________8

Westbrook Ch 52-08923 Harrison, Briana _________9

Oneonta 56-10634 Borden, Audrey _________10

Jasper High 58-11460 Jones, Kailee _________11

Boaz 61-101 Brownrigg, Michela _________12

Douglas High 82-02302 Brothers, Kaitlynn _________13

Jasper High 87-06471 Roberts, Summer _________14

JB Penningto 88-01543 Washburn, Katie _________15

Locust Fork 92-00587 Evans, Faith _________16

JB Penningto 116-08521 Cruz, Abbi _________17

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Susan Moore ND830 Emery, Madeline _________1

Cherokee Cou ND175 Norris, Lily _________2

Center Point ND93 Hurst, Emilee _________3

Locust Fork ND598 Pettigrew, Jacie _________4

Southeastern ND733 Stephens, Zoe _________5

Center Point ND94 Johnson, Bre'Niya _________6

Fairview ND369 Davis, Allison _________7

Cherokee Cou ND172 McGatha, Braelin _________8

Cleveland Hi ND251 Edgil, Storm _________9

Southeastern ND730 Lambert, McKenzie _________10

Locust Fork ND599 Reiff, Claire _________11

Jasper High ND462 Langley, Lakyn _________12

JB Penningto ND520 Copeland, Claire _________13

Cleveland Hi ND257 Kelly, Layla _________14

Center Point ND89 Grayson, Jaccarra _________15

Susan Moore ND832 Painter, Marissa _________16

Fairview ND396 Smith, Sadie _________17

Cherokee Cou ND170 Keasler, Lorelei _________18

Boaz ND11 Myers, Kalena _________19

Center Point ND98 Marsh, Delandrea _________20

Event  14   Boys Javelin Throw

Monday 3/14/2022 - 4:00 AM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Jasper High 94-03502 Owens, Parker _________1

Center Point 96-09142 Perry, Gerrell _________2

Southeastern 97-03739 Albano, Evan _________3

Southside-Ga 102-10794 Davis, Collins _________4

Southside-Ga 105-10799 Grizzard, Everett _________5

Boaz 106-0047 Jacinte, Valerio _________6

Jasper High 109-03499 Naramore, Logan _________7

Oneonta 109-04650 Bartlett, Chance _________8

Center Point 110-06141 Parker-Holt, Kaleb _________9

Pinson Valle 112-11715 Siddle, Hayden _________10

Pinson Valle 114-03703 Martin, Andrew _________11

Southeastern 129-00743 Chavez, Fernando _________12

Douglas High 129-06358 Stewart, Dakota _________13

Oneonta 131-00651 Beck, Andrew _________14

Westbrook Ch 134-08960 Robertson, Sage _________15

Southside-Ga 137-06818 Shirley, Will _________16

Westbrook Ch 143-03951 Henry, Carl _________17

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Susan Moore ND844 Denney, Michael _________1

Jasper High ND485 Caldwell, Jaden _________2

Cherokee Cou ND232 Martin, Cooper _________3

Southside-Ga ND820 Strunk, Connor _________4

JB Penningto ND568 Morgan, Ty _________5

Jasper High ND492 Hester, Jody _________6

Cleveland Hi ND272 Chitwood, Peyton _________7

Fairview ND428 Mcgee, Devon _________8

Cherokee Cou ND241 Ramsey, Damian _________9

Locust Fork ND609 Conn, Easton _________10

Locust Fork ND613 Hodges, Dylan _________11

JB Penningto ND564 Marquez, Jonathan _________12

Boaz ND39 Croghan, Colby _________13

Wenonah 50-00902 Nelson, Rodney _________14

Wenonah 50-00912 Tubbs, Frederick _________15

Cleveland Hi 51-05286 McRae, Mason _________16

Wenonah 73-00914 Williams, Landen _________17

Center Point 80-00131 Lewis, Nasir _________18

Center Point 80-00148 Sutton, Shannon _________19

Oneonta 85-10661 Nesmith, Cade _________20

Cleveland Hi 90-06285 McRae, John _________21
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Oneonta Opener 2022 - 3/14/2022

Gilbreath Stadium

Meet Program - Field  Events

Flight   3 of  3   Finals...(Event  14   Boys Javelin Throw)
Fairview ND419 Guyton, Elijah _________1

Locust Fork ND621 Moon, Jordan _________2

Cleveland Hi ND282 Martinez, Salveador _________3

JB Penningto ND555 Bullard, Abin _________4

Boaz ND45 Goss, Jacob _________5

Boaz ND50 Karr, Jacob _________6

Fairview ND412 Foster, Cale _________7

Oneonta ND663 Nolen, Noah _________8

Center Point ND139 Nelson, Samuel _________9

Cherokee Cou ND215 Diamond, Dmarious _________10

Fairview ND403 Bice, Ethan _________11

Locust Fork ND624 Patterson, Caleb _________12

Westbrook Ch ND955 Maxwell, Brinklin _________13

JB Penningto ND550 Barrett, Matthew _________14

Jasper High ND515 Whitehead, Zach _________15

Locust Fork ND607 Burton, Ryan _________16

JB Penningto ND577 Sheppard, Chevy _________17

Cherokee Cou ND217 Diamond, Tae _________18

Oneonta ND674 Thompson, Kevin _________19

Southeastern ND744 Cofield, Jasen _________20

Southside-Ga ND814 Peoples, Joshua _________21

Cherokee Cou ND231 Loyd, Alex _________22

Event  9   Girls High Jump

Monday 3/14/2022 - 4:00 AM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Center Point NH90 Henderick, Karniece _________1

Locust Fork NH596 Owen, Jenna _________2

Center Point NH112 Williams, Trinity _________3

Center Point NH86 Curry, Ahzyleer _________4

JB Penningto NH544 Whitehead, Emma Kate _________5

Southeastern NH728 Graham, Alyssa _________6

Locust Fork 4-00.00604 Wilson, Kinley _________7

Oneonta 4-00.00644 Stites, Annabeth _________8

Southeastern 4-00.00733 Stephens, Zoe _________9

Westbrook Ch 4-03.00929 Millirons, Bella _________10

Jasper High 4-04.00477 Waldrop, Lilly _________11

JB Penningto 4-04.00526 Graves, Alyson _________12

Pinson Valle 4-06.00687 Jordan, Jayla _________13

Pinson Valle 4-06.00682 Davis, Makiyah _________14

Jasper High 5-00.00461 Kirk, Jakayla _________15

Event  10   Boys High Jump

Monday 3/14/2022 - 5:00 PM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
JB Penningto NH552 Blackmon, Landon _________1

Cherokee Cou NH204 Boom, CJ _________2

Jasper High NH514 Waldrop, Titus _________3

Fairview NH401 Allen, Weston _________4

Southeastern NH753 Harris, Caden _________5

Locust Fork NH606 Boatright, Jalon _________6

Southside-Ga NH825 Van Ling, Duncan _________7

Cleveland Hi NH272 Chitwood, Peyton _________8

Oneonta NH653 Bothwell, Tyrese _________9

Locust Fork NH619 Mitchell, Matthew _________10

Cleveland Hi NH263 Acosta, Jeremy _________11

Southeastern NH760 Smith, Chandler _________12

Oneonta NH660 Moon, Jon Caden _________13

Fairview NH420 Hankins, Jacob _________14

Jasper High NH505 Samuel, Kevon _________15

Locust Fork NH632 White, Titus _________16

Center Point NH150 Tubbs, Terrance _________17

JB Penningto 5-00.00560 Heptinstall, Carter _________18

Jasper High 5-00.00507 Shephard, Cory _________19

Cherokee Cou 5-02.00212 Cowser, Trey _________20

Boaz 5-04.0051 Kelly, Jaquan _________21

Oneonta 5-05.75655 Gilliland, Gabe _________22

JB Penningto 5-06.00565 Marquez, Joshua _________23

Pinson Valle 5-07.00708 Peterson, Jaylen _________24

Pinson Valle 5-08.00700 Ivy, Rod _________25

Pinson Valle 6-02.00711 Russell, Tyler _________26
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Event  3   Girls Discus Throw

Monday 3/14/2022 - 5:00 PM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Center Point 36-0798 Marsh, Delandrea _________1

Cherokee Cou 37-03.50185 Starr, Deannia _________2

Center Point 39-0893 Hurst, Emilee _________3

Center Point 40-0187 Davis, Simone _________4

Oneonta 40-05646 Vines, Kaitlyn _________5

JB Penningto 42-06524 Dingler, Kayla _________6

Oneonta 44-10641 McKee, Kelsey _________7

Oneonta 46-00643 Sanderson, Hannah _________8

Jasper High 46-05460 Jones, Kailee _________9

Southeastern 49-10720 Amos, Gracie _________10

Oneonta 56-11.50639 Gilliland, Avery _________11

Wenonah 60-08871 Little, Kiara _________12

Center Point 61-0396 Lewis, Nehaja _________13

Boaz 66-01.5025 Walker, Grayce _________14

Boaz 67-061 Brownrigg, Michela _________15

JB Penningto 70-01521 Cruz, Abbi _________16

JB Penningto 72-09543 Washburn, Katie _________17

Locust Fork 75-08587 Evans, Faith _________18

Westbrook Ch 85-04.50918 Countryman, Gracie _________19

Fairview 102-07390 Redding, Kabri _________20

Cherokee Cou 105-01166 Green, Kaylee _________21

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Fairview ND396 Smith, Sadie _________1

Locust Fork ND598 Pettigrew, Jacie _________2

Cherokee Cou ND172 McGatha, Braelin _________3

JB Penningto ND538 Powell, Avery _________4

Locust Fork ND594 Lowe, Christina _________5

Southeastern ND733 Stephens, Zoe _________6

JB Penningto ND535 Morton, Jaden _________7

Cherokee Cou ND170 Keasler, Lorelei _________8

Cherokee Cou ND175 Norris, Lily _________9

Jasper High ND462 Langley, Lakyn _________10

Fairview ND382 Moye, Brianna _________11

Cleveland Hi ND257 Kelly, Layla _________12

Susan Moore ND832 Painter, Marissa _________13

Westbrook Ch ND915 Bean, McKayla _________14

Susan Moore ND835 Smallwood, Cali _________15

Fairview ND392 Segrest, Laci _________16

Cleveland Hi ND253 Gonzalez, Montserrat _________17

Locust Fork ND583 Baird, Mya _________18

Southeastern ND729 Hooper, Alyssa _________19

Southeastern ND736 Wilson, Ava _________20

Southeastern ND734 Sullivan, Kali _________21

Locust Fork ND599 Reiff, Claire _________22

Center Point 35-07101 Pharris, Kaylen _________23

Event  4   Boys Discus Throw

Monday 3/14/2022 - 4:00 PM

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  3   Finals
Southeastern 79-08761 Tate, Morgan _________1

Center Point 80-00141 Parker-Holt, Kaleb _________2

Center Point 80-00148 Sutton, Shannon _________3

Center Point 80-00142 Perry, Gerrell _________4

Cleveland Hi 81-02265 Box, Jessie _________5

Oneonta 82-01661 Nesmith, Cade _________6

JB Penningto 84-09.75576 Scott, Caden _________7

Cherokee Cou 93-09245 Watts, Jay _________8

Oneonta 94-06674 Thompson, Kevin _________9

Boaz 95-0048 Jamerson, Kendrick _________10

Southeastern 95-08739 Albano, Evan _________11

Westbrook Ch 98-00.50960 Robertson, Sage _________12

Southeastern 102-11743 Chavez, Fernando _________13

Southside-Ga 105-08.25794 Davis, Collins _________14

Cleveland Hi 115-03275 Escamilla, Arturo _________15

Westbrook Ch 133-10951 Henry, Carl _________16

JB Penningto 135-05559 Floyd, Hayden _________17

Flight   2 of  3   Finals
Cleveland Hi 57-08285 McRae, John _________1

Wenonah 58-03892 Dozier, Christian _________2

Southside-Ga 58-06821 Strunk, Jacob _________3

Wenonah 58-06902 Nelson, Rodney _________4

Southeastern 62-02762 Uriostegui, Omar _________5

Locust Fork 63-02624 Patterson, Caleb _________6

Oneonta 65-07673 Thomason, Cade _________7

Jasper High 65-10480 Argent, Tyler _________8

Cleveland Hi 68-05.50286 McRae, Mason _________9

Boaz 68-11.5031 Brownrigg, Broderick _________10

Jasper High 69-11502 Owens, Parker _________11

Oneonta 70-00651 Beck, Andrew _________12

Center Point 70-00139 Nelson, Samuel _________13

Cherokee Cou 73-05220 Gaylor, Zack _________14

Cherokee Cou 75-04231 Loyd, Alex _________15

Center Point 76-01131 Lewis, Nasir _________16

JB Penningto 76-07557 Dingler, Daniel _________17
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Oneonta Opener 2022 - 3/14/2022

Gilbreath Stadium

Meet Program - Field  Events

Flight   3 of  3   Finals...(Event  4   Boys Discus Throw)
Locust Fork ND609 Conn, Easton _________1

Cleveland Hi ND282 Martinez, Salveador _________2

Cherokee Cou ND232 Martin, Cooper _________3

Boaz ND46 Hudgins, Javious _________4

Locust Fork ND613 Hodges, Dylan _________5

Fairview ND428 Mcgee, Devon _________6

Fairview ND413 Frost, Eli _________7

Jasper High ND492 Hester, Jody _________8

JB Penningto ND580 Wood, Marlow _________9

Westbrook Ch ND953 Lancaster, Cooper _________10

Susan Moore ND844 Denney, Michael _________11

JB Penningto ND555 Bullard, Abin _________12

Southside-Ga ND792 Chastain, Cole _________13

Fairview ND403 Bice, Ethan _________14

Locust Fork ND616 Leo, Logan _________15

Cherokee Cou ND217 Diamond, Tae _________16

Wenonah 39-02912 Tubbs, Frederick _________17

Southside-Ga 39-05818 Shirley, Will _________18

Locust Fork 43-07607 Burton, Ryan _________19

Oneonta 54-01664 Nolen, Sawyer _________20

Wenonah 57-08914 Williams, Landen _________21


